Ergebnisse

3. Lauf im Niederlausitz-Cup 2017

04. Marz 2017 - Eisenhiittenstadt

38. Lauf der Metallurgen

15 km

M 18/19
1. Geike, Tobias
2. Klempahn, Jan Felix

M 20
1. Kubisch, Robert
2. Gabbert, Johannes
3. Thierbach, Matthias
4. Schalow, Niels
5. Schinkel, Paul

M 30
1. Klenner, Christopher
2. Streit, Tobias
3. Babisch, Thomas
4. Noack, Christian

M 35

. Kiele, Christian

. Foerster, Tim
Gnédig, Daniel

. Schulz, David

. Schmidt, Matthias

. Pollmanns, Reinhard
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. Rothe, Stefan

. Seibt, Daniel

Bar, Steffen
Geiger, Jens

. Maodlich, Steffen
Demuth, Sven-Ake

z
ourwNpE
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. Gartner, Olaf

. Schladitz, Jorg
Diesel, Karsten
. Banduhn, René
. Nelius, Dirk

. Nasdal, Thomas
. Hunger, Klaus

. Camp, Carsten
. Grote, Daniel

. Kiihl, Jorg

[

1998
1999

1990
1988
1989
1990
1993

1984
1985
1983
1985

1980
1982
1978
1982
1980
1982

1976
1977
1975
1977
1974
1975

1971
1969
1970
1969
1970
1969
1970
1970
1968
1971

LTSV Forst 1990
SV Wacker Komptendorf

Kimbia Sports

OSV Holzinger Frankfurt (Oder)
Kobbelner Steine

Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei
D.S.M. Neuendorf

Stahlerne Barsche

Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei
SMV Eisenhittenstadt
SV Débern

MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)
OSV Holzinger Frankfurt (Oder)
Edukado

OSV Holzinger Frankfurt (Oder)
WeilRwasser

Rennschnecken Cottbus

OSV Holzinger Frankfurt (Oder)
SportFreigang

LTSV Forst 1990

SMV Eisenhittenstadt

LTSV Forst 1990
Eisenhuttenstadt

MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)
Dynamo Hangelsberg
Frankfurt (Oder)

1. RLV Eisenhittenstadt 02
Multisport LOS

SV GrofRraschen
Eisenhittenstadt

Frankfurt (Oder)

Kornkéafer Luckau

Beeskow

1:13:06
1:13:06

53:22
57:14
1:09:31
1:10:04
1:31:53

1:00:41
1.02:14
1:06:40
1:14:47

56:26
57:21
1:00:21
1:00:39
1:10:12
1:35:11

57:54
59:25
1:04:57
1.05:22
1.06:47
1:12:04

1:03:36
1:04:39
1:06:12
1:07:00
1:11:30
1:11:33
1:19:38
1:23:37
1:24:07
1:24:33

50
44

50
44
39
35
32

50
44
39
35

50
44
39
35
32
30

50
44
39
35
32
30

50
44
39
35
32
30
28
26
24
22



5
1. Freigang, Stephan
2. Ledwig, Torsten
3. Stenzel, Ingo
4. Markgraf, Thomas
5. Haferkorn, Henry
6. Zeuke, Frank
7. Gardt, Olaf
8. Dietrich, Steffen

9. Buckow, Jens
10. Bedemann, Torsten
11. Hesse, Gerald
12. Halletz, Frank
13. Schubert, Bernd
14. Gablenz, Kai-Uwe

M 55

. Brunsch, Ingolf

. Mdller, Andreas

. Hertel, Frank-Michael
. Karras, Hans-Jurgen
. Zacher, Michael

. Gessner, Michael

. Mrosko, Uwe

. Weil3, Dietmar

. Schnabel, Bernd

O©oO~NOOTS, WN P

<
for}

0

1. Rosenheinrich, Detlef
2. Demuth, Volker

3. Mischke, Frank

4. Spahn, Axel

5. Roth, Peter

W 20
1. Meier, Cathleen
2. Zinke, Stefanie

W 35
1. Skeries, Alexandra

W 40
1. Rothe, Annette
2. Witter, Anissa

W 45
1. Becker, Claudia
2. Bullack, Gudrun
3. Grundmann, Doris
4. Seiler, Antje
5. Nauk, Heike

W 50
1. Rocktaschel, Dagmar
2. Ledwig, Beate
3. Wesner-Martin, Kathlen
4. Schilling, Diana
5. Hertel, Grit

1967
1965
1967
1963
1963
1967
1964
1964
1963
1966
1965
1965
1963
1965

1960
1959
1962
1961
1960
1960
1960
1958
1958

1955
1953
1956
1956
1953

1990
1994

1978

1974
1974

1968
1968
1972
1972
1969

1964
1966
1963
1963
1965

SportFreigang
Diehloer Hugellaufer
SV Motor Saspow

SV Grofdraschen
MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)
Team Bauhof Bool3en
Beeskow

DSM

SV Grol3raschen
Ziltendorf

TTC Frankfurt (Oder)
Weildwasser

Birkholz

Beeskow

LTSV Forst 1990

OSV Holzinger Frankfurt (Oder)
Eisenhiittenstadt

LTSV Forst 1990

Bonava

BSG Pneumant Firstenwalde
Eisenhiittenstadt

Cottbus

Kiez-Laufer Cottbus

Rudersdorf

Cottbus

SV GrofRraschen
Kdnigs Wusterhausen
Spremberg DVAG

Frankfurt (Oder)
D.S.M. Neuendorf

BSG Pneumant Firstenwalde

OSV Holzinger Frankfurt (Oder)
BSG Stahl Eisenhlittenstadt

BSG Pneumant Firstenwalde
Leichtathletik in Beeskow
TSG Seelow

TSG Seelow

BSG Stahl Eisenhittenstadt

TSG Seelow

Diehloer Hugellaufer
SMV Eisenhittenstadt
Familienbande

59:25
1:00:29
1:05:06
1.07:07
1.07:28
1:10:00
1:14:09
1:15:06
1:16:01
1:16:21
1:19:46
1:19:57
1:20:32
1.21:47

1:.01:11
1.05:02
1:07:39
1:16:32
1:16:41
1:18:01
1:26:54
1:37:50
1:41:02

1:12:18
1:20:12
1:30:06
1:38:35
1:40:11

1:13:06
1:31:53

1:16:19

1:21:01
1:28:45

1:16:36
1:21:06
1:23:02
1:24:44
1:28:45

1:12:52
1:16:05
1:25:31
1:35:31
1:36:14

50
44
39
35
32
30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16
14

50
44
39
35
32
30
28
26
24

50
44
39
35
32

30
28

39

32
30

30
28
26
24
22

32
30
28
26
24



W 55
1. Drewke, Monika

10 km

M 20
1. Stenzel, Max

M 30
1. Schlaul3, Torsten
2. Dorre, Stephan

M 35
1. Hagen, Sebastian

M 40
1. Lemanczyk, Thomas
2. Schurmann, Silvio

M 45
1. Hell, Andreas
2. Lasser, Michael
3. Stort, Ingolf
4. Ludewig, Frank

M 50

. Lehmann, Lutz

. Zeilig, Peter

. Thurau, Thomas

. Madloch, Andreas
. Henkel, Marko

. Wenzel, Reinhard

O, WNER

M 55
1. Mdiller, Arvid
2. Buchholz, Jorg
3. Liebe, Wolf-Michael
4. Hansel, Andreas
5. Antoszewski, Peter

M 60
1. Wesner, Jirgen

M 65

. Luckow, Norbert

. Hartmann, Falk

. Koal, Gerd

. Richter, Hans-Wilhelm
. Hannusch, Klaus

. Pfennig, Dirk

. Pietrucha, Giinter

. Voss, Karl-Heinz

CO~NO OIS WNLPE

M 70
1. Paulke, Joachim

1958

1997

1987
1985

1980

1977
1976

1971
1970
1968
1970

1965
1965
1964
1967
1967
1966

1961
1959
1960
1959
1958

1956

1952
1948
1952
1950
1950
1948
1952
1950

1944

RC Beeskow 1920

SV Motor Saspow

OSV Holzinger Frankfurt (Oder)
PBF

Frankfurt (Oder)

Eisenhittenstadt
Lawitz

OSV Holzinger Frankfurt (Oder)
Schlaubetaler Bergfreunde
Briesen/Mark

Frankfurt (Oder)

Seelow

LC Heckmann

BSG Pneumant Firstenwalde
Furstenwalde

Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei
WSG 81 Konigs Wusterhausen

Frankfurt (Oder)

EBV 1971

BSG Pneumant Firstenwalde
LTSV Forst 1990
Libbichlaufer

Schlaubetal Marathon

Hennickendorf
Schlaubetal-Marathon-Verein
NLLB Cottbus

Neuzelle

SV Eintracht Drehnow

LTSV Forst 1990

SV Chemie Guben
GutsMuths-Rennsteiglaufverein

OSV Holzinger Frankfurt (Oder)

1:32:40

47:46

42:17
43:01

48:27

51:33
54:37

43:06
43:20
45:32
57:12

44:08
48:18
49:50
53:05
58:17
59:10

47:18
51:47
52:10
55:27
1.00:31

58:59

47:12
47:37
48:01
54:39
55:22
58:02
1.01:37
1:05:38

56:16

30

30

32
30

28

28
26

20
18
16
14

12

o N

20
18
16
14

30

50
44
39
35
32
30
28
26

50



M 75
1. Bornecke, Dieter
2. Krowitzky, Heiner
3. Marker, Joachim

M 80
1. Dumke, Jirgen

M 85
1. Linke, Horst

W 20
1. Pappusch, Sarah
2. Heinke, Lisa
3. Fritzsche, Victoria

W 40
1. Kloster, Antje
2. Eckert, Dana
3. Malack, Manuela
4. Geike, Peggy

W 45
1. Mittelstadt-Wenzel, Monika
2. Kihnel, Peggy
3. Stenzel, Gritt
4. Jittner, Hendrikje

W 50
1. Heinrich, Jana
2. Genz, Kerstin

W 55
1. Forster, Ingrid
2. Richter, Sabine
3. Mischke, Angelika

W 60
1. Brauer, Karin
2. Schnabel, Birgit
3. Pietrucha, Gerda
4, Gollmann, Karola

W 65
1. Koal, Ingrid
2. Nippe, Hannelore

W 70
1. Krowitzky, Regina
2. Bornecke, Edeltraud

1941
1942
1942

1937

1932

1994
1990
1988

1976
1976
1977
1974

1970
1971
1968
1970

1967
1966

1958
1958
1958

1956
1957
1953
1953

1949
1952

1945
1945

WSG 81 Konigs Wusterhausen
NLLB Cottbus
Frankfurt (Oder)

NLLB Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

New Balance Runner
RSC Cottbus
Schlaubetal Marathon

SportFreigang
Schlaubetaler Bergfreunde
Neuzeller SV

LTSV Forst 1990

WSG 81 Konigs Wusterhausen
LTSV Forst 1990

SV Motor Saspow

Bad Freienwalde

Potsdamer LC
Blau-Weil3 Ziltendorf

LTSV Forst 1990
Neuzelle
SV Grofraschen

WSG 81 Konigs Wusterhausen
Eisenhiittenstadt

SV Chemie Guben

SV Grofl3raschen

NLLB Cottbus

Die Senftenberger Laufgemeinschaft

NLLB Cottbus
WSG 81 Konigs Wusterhausen

1:02:45
1:08:54
1:15:51

1:04:56

1:30:37

44:53
48:31
1:00:25

53:58
55:10
57:52
1.06:16

56:40
56:42
57:19
1:03:47

46:34
55:30

55:28
59:16
1:02:40

55:58
1:02:28
1:02:30
1:15:56

50:20
1:09:03

1:10:52
1:19:02

50
44
39

50

50

50
44
39

50
44
39
35

50
44
39
35

50
44

50
44
39

50
44
39
35

50
44

50
44



5 km

M 06/09
1. Schmidt, Jaden

M 10/11

. Guldner, Collin

Bar, Vincent

Grote, Oliver

. Bisultanow, Deni

. Dashkujev, Abdul-Malik

. Dzhautkhavov, Zelinkhan

oOUThWN R

M 12/13

. Kisan, Richard

. Ocker, Philipp

. Bernard, Benjamin
Magomodov, Said Ahmed
Jenke, Lucas

. Koch, Pascal-René

oOUThWN R

M 14/15
1. Gorodetsky, Konstantin

M 16/17
1. Feilitz, Adrian

M 18/19
1. Ziems, Marius

M 30
1. Thierbach, Sebastian
2. Neumann, Daniel

M 50
1. Weber, Stefan

M 55
1. Trojanski, Lothar
2. Kraft, Dietmar

M 60
1. Radue, Jirgen

M 65
1. Blohm, Horst
2. Drager, Reinhold

M 70
1. Roggan, Wilhelm

M 75
1. Bogs, Jiurgen
2. Schulz, Herbert

M 80
1. Miek, Ehrhard

2008

2006
2007
2006
2006
2006
2007

2004
2004
2005
2004
2005
2005

2002

2001

1999

1986
1987

1967

1959
1959

1953

1950
1949

1943

1941
1938

1933

TSG KW Boxberg/WeilRwasser

1. RLV Eisenhiittenstadt 02

LTSV Forst 1990

Kornkafer Luckau

EAE-DRK Eisenhittenst./Tschetschenien
EAE-DRK Eisenhittenst./Tschetschenien
EAE-DRK Eisenhittenst./Tschetschenien

Gasalan Firstenwalde

Leichtathletik in Beeskow

FC Eisenhiittenstadt

EAE-DRK Eisenhittenst./Tschetschenien
1. RLV Eisenhiittenstadt 02

1. RLV Eisenhittenstadt 02

FLB Cottbus

Leichtathletik in Beeskow

BSG Stahl Eisenhittenstadt

Kobbelner Steine
Eisenhittenstadt

BSG Pneumant Firstenwalde

SMV Eisenhiittenstadt
BSG Pneumant Firstenwalde

Frankfurt (Oder)

Eisenhittenstadt
MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)

RC Beeskow 1920

MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)
WSG 81 Konigs Wusterhausen

LTSV Forst 1990

26:17

26:40
27:17
28:15
28:56
31:11
35:06

22:41
24:38
26:09
28:50
35:33
39:38

19:20

21:44

17:23

19:51
27:17

32:58

23.01
35:03

30:02

28:33
37:14

30:53

30:22
37:11

35:48

50

50
44
39

50
44
39

35

32

50

44

39

28
26

12
10

28

24
22

44

35
32

44



W 10/11
1. Hagmann, Merle
2. Ledwig, Marie Luise
3. Behr, Lena

W 12/13
1. Creutzburg, Tinka
2. Banduhn, Alina
3. Hirsch, Marie-Luise
4. Wenzel, Sophie

W 14/15
1. Kisan, Luisa
2. Bernard, Beate

W 20
1. Dorre, Isabell
2. Dorre, Sabrina

W 35
1. Hobe, Nicole

W 45
1. Potyka, Sylvia

W 55
1. Staar, Marika
2. Hahnel, Franka

W 60

1. Zimmermann, Christa

2007
2007
2006

2005
2004
2005
2004

2003
2003

1989
1989

1979

1969

1962
1962

1957

Heidesee
Diehloer Higellaufer
1. RLV Eisenhiittenstadt 02

TSG Seelow

1. RLV Eisenhiittenstadt 02

1. RLV Eisenhittenstadt 02
WSG 81 Konigs Wusterhausen

Gasalan Furstenwalde
LC Cottbus

Eisenhittenstadt
Ziltendorf

Frankfurt (Oder)

Frankfurt (Oder)

Eisenhittenstadt
USC Viadrina

LTSV Forst 1990

25:01
25:12
44:48

27:53
28:58
29:48
36:13

22:16
25:36

32:24
32:24

27:24

29:16

31:10
36:57

35:58

Beste aller Altersklassen (altersklassenbereinigt)

15 km - mannlich

. Brunsch, Ingolf
. Freigang, Stephan
Ledwig, Torsten
. Kubisch, Robert
. Mdiller, Andreas
Kiele, Christian
. Rothe, Stefan
. Foerster, Tim

9. Gabbert, Johannes
10. Hertel, Frank-Michael
11. Markgraf, Thomas

ONOUTAWN R

12. Rosenheinrich, Detlef

13. Stenzel, Ingo

14. Haferkorn, Henry
15. Schladitz, Jorg

16. Seibt, Daniel

16. Gartner, Olaf

18. Gnadig, Daniel

19. Schulz, David

20. Klenner, Christopher
21. Diesel, Karsten

Faktor

0,8394
0,8929
0,8776
1,0000
0,8317
0,9856
0,9616
0,9932
1,0000
0,8547
0,8623
0,8012
0,8929
0,8623
0,9082
0,9887
0,9235
0,9750
0,9932
0,9980
0,9158

LTSV Forst 1990
SportFreigang

Diehloer Hugellaufer

Kimbia Sports

OSV Holzinger Frankfurt (Oder)
MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)
OSV Holzinger Frankfurt (Oder)
OSV Holzinger Frankfurt (Oder)
OSV Holzinger Frankfurt (Oder)
Eisenhittenstadt

SV Grofraschen

Rudersdorf

SV Motor Saspow

MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)
Dynamo Hangelsberg
SportFreigang

MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)
Edukado

OSV Holzinger Frankfurt (Oder)
Stahlerne Barsche

Frankfurt (Oder)

51:22
53:04
53:05
53:22
54:06
55:38
55:41
56:58
57:14
57:50
57:53
57:56
58:08
58:11
58:43
58:45
58:45
58:51
1.00:15
1:00:34
1.00:38

50
44
39

50
44
39
35

50
44

35
32

44

32

35
32

32

50
44
39
35
32
30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16
14
12
10

g o~



22. Banduhn, René
23. Bar, Steffen
24. Streit, Tobias
25. Zeuke, Frank

10 km - mannlich

. Hartmann, Falk

. Luckow, Norbert

. Koal, Gerd

. Lehmann, Lutz

. Lasser, Michael

. Hell, Andreas

. Mdller, Arvid

. Paulke, Joachim
9. Dimke, Jirgen

10. Stort, Ingolf

11. Richter, Hans-Wilhelm

12. Hannusch, Klaus

13. ZeiRig, Peter

14. Schlaul3, Torsten

15. Boérnecke, Dieter

16. Dorre, Stephan

17. Buchholz, Jorg

18. Thurau, Thomas

19. Pfennig, Dirk

20. Liebe, Wolf-Michael

21. Hansel, Andreas

22. Madloch, Andreas

23. Krowitzky, Heiner

24. Wesner, Jurgen

24. Hagen, Sebastian

O~NO OIS WNLPE

0,9082
0,9540
0,9994
0,8929

Faktor

0,7471
0,7771
0,7771
0,8743
0,9117
0,9192
0,8444
0,7112
0,6228
0,8968
0,7621
0,7621
0,8743
1,0000
0,6772
0,0984
0,8295
0,8669
0,7471
0,8369
0,8295
0,8893
0,6892
0,8070
0,9822

1. RLV Eisenhittenstadt 02
LTSV Forst 1990

Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei
Team Bauhof Boofl3en

Schlaubetal-Marathon-Verein
Hennickendorf

NLLB Cottbus

Seelow

Schlaubetaler Bergfreunde
OSV Holzinger Frankfurt (Oder)
Frankfurt (Oder)

OSV Holzinger Frankfurt (Oder)
NLLB Cottbus

Briesen/Mark

Neuzelle

SV Eintracht Drehnow

LC Heckmann

OSV Holzinger Frankfurt (Oder)
WSG 81 Konigs Wusterhausen
PBF

EBV 1971

BSG Pneumant Firstenwalde
LTSV Forst 1990

BSG Pneumant Firstenwalde
LTSV Forst 1990

Farstenwalde

NLLB Cottbus

Schlaubetal Marathon
Frankfurt (Oder)

1.00:51
1:01:58
1.02:12
1.02:31

35:35
36:41
37:19
38:36
39:31
39:38
39:57
40:02
40:27
40:51
41:39
42:12
42:14
42:17
42:30
42:57
42:58
43:13
43:22
43:40
46:00
47:13
47:30
47:36
47:36
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